e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 339667 F W 339667 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|
|

i |
: Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
: 1339667 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—1 APPLICATOR - 1 1 liigig : ;Zgﬂkﬁiiﬁiﬁfggﬁisgﬁj ;f o 1
: 7—-1339667 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS — — = -
| 7—1339667 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =17
I 55 |
| — | 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67 |
: - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) [D PLATE | B6 |
| sl oo
: - | 1 9869501 WASHFR, FLAT PRECISION | 64 }
| — ] ] 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXB) RAM 63 }
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] 180.3-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC 6. :
| B
| R RAe Rl PR — 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50
| CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE RANGE =
| WIRE | 3.30 [.130 IN] F 18-14 AWG or 1.00-2.50mm? oa
| g INSUL | 4.57 [.180 INJ F 2.54-3.56 [.100-.140 INJ - 16| & 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB)YSTRIP GUIDE | 57
B WIRE STRIP LENGTH o | APPLOINSTRUCTION “!!!D N — |2 ]2 9-18023-6 SCR, SHC (MAXT4) SLUG BLADE ;g
| s _ :
: - S [ doeE e - 2] 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG o4 |
| - TERMINAL - - (1] FEED - 2] 2 9869651 NUT,HEX SL (M4YDRAG STUD | 53 |
: = APPL SPEC 114-2084 - == | 21.72 [.855 IN] - 2] 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50 \
: - 5 :
| w 50 \
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED _ - | 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
- 1601173 - - - - S |
: . A - - - - - W W 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
| = - | | 1338621 APFLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
| S0B5E - - - - - [ 530191 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 40808 - - - - — | 1 13209981 RAM 44
| 42168 - - - - - | 1 £I0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 ¢
: 1B - B B - - | 1 B30T 24—1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41 |
| o - - - - — |7 1 D3241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| - | 1 D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
: g};% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN-AND - T 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
: NG . LENGTH LIN] - | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |
' 14 AWG 2.50mm? | 2.59 +0.05 [.102 +.002 IN] |3-354778-7 [.2680] = T e o e == |
: o = i " - ° - ; - | 1 53I0212-1 POST, RAM 35 \
| 16 AWG or 1.50mm® | 2.39 +0.05 [.094 +.002 IN] |5-354779-5 [.2770] 34
| 18 AWG or 1.00mm? | 2.26 +0.05 [.089 +.002 IN] |B-354778-5 [.2820] 33
: D - - B - 3 3 18025-2 WASHER, L OCK (M4) SHEAR BL 32 |0
| - 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4XZ20) SHEAR PL 317 |
: - - - 30
| ~ - - - - 2] 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12) STRIPPER 29 |
| é § _ _ _ — | 1 3-6904571 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08 |
| S ™ - - - — | 1 2406391 STRIPPER D7
| < (N
| 1 — - B B b :
: -1 2712 13209061 DRAG, S5TUD D5 ‘
| — - - - — | 1 13209951 STRIP GUIDE 04 |
| o - - 23
| O N ~ - - 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22 |
| 00 21| B
: ~ 7 — 1 1 13386651 DRAG, STOCK 20 |
| Y - - - - | 2] 2 13386641 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP E |
: _ - - - 2] 2 1338663-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E \
| - 4 4 1-18024-8 S5CR,BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17 :
| /I\| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15 |
| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY = |
| _ u p p n
| ; - |7 1 D-240641-0 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 14 |
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. =
: /A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY. NERERE 240644-] PLATE, REAR SHEAR i 1
| -1 2712 1-240645-1 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10—
| : N 1 2406421 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
: | ¢ N 1| 2 ] 1-1333221-2 | ANVIL g |
| o s N 1 D-240B651-8 BLADE, SLUG 7 |
B |
| | - | 1 1-240641-6 SPACER, SLUG BLADFE 5
| . - | 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
: “l N T 2] 456134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
] g - | 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - N1 2 ] 4564242 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |
: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77=71 =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o 1
| POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: o DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
| % DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
: - JOLERANEES JNEESS - IR SESEFO2|AFPF 2B5EP03 |
| °| ¢ . PLC DEC i M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AR #F neorporated \
: .| - LZ\C i Etg EEE i: CHE - REL [\%?CHHE—%RD Harrishburg, PA 17105-3608 :

= @ MNAME MACHINE REF \
: E 3 ST Al | SEE ECN 015A4-0259-05| [ J| |APROS éﬁﬁfigi{u% VA cND FEED AD-1 APPLICATOR |mp-1 aAPPL ;
7@ 66| LEaDMAKER OR BENCH C© K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e e e e e | e | SR B T e | D[R 1 339b6 7 Vet | Al |
| A - . - —
: FUREEE LN oAwRs [ oaszal ep003653 | . - o | 5 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
. |




